
MASSACHUSETTS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS® 

STAFF LIST – FEBRUARY 2023 

 
Kate Berard, Director of Professional Standards and Associate Counsel 

e-mail: kberard@marealtor.com 

Ext. 505 

Direct Number: 
 

781-839-5505 
   

Steve Brogan, Content Producer 

   e-mail: sbrogan@marealtor.com 

Ext. 501 

           Direct Number: 
 

          781-839-5501 

   

Sandy Bucci, Customer Service Representative 

e-mail: sbucci@marealtor.com 

Ext. 508 

Direct Number: 
 

781-839-5508 
   

Justin Davidson, Esq., General Counsel & Director of Government Affairs 

e-mail: jdavidson@marealtor.com 

Ext. 510 

Direct Number: 
 

781-839-5510 
   

Tina Dixon, Controller 

e-mail: tdixon@marealtor.com 

Ext. 511 

Direct Number: 
 

781-839-5511 
   

Theresa Hatton, CAE, RCE CEO/Executive Vice President 

e-mail: thatton@marealtor.com 

Ext. 504 

Direct Number: 
 

781-839-5504 
   

Audrey Hettinger, Government Affairs Associate 

   e-mail: ahettinger@marealtor.com 

Ext. 515 

            Direct Number: 

 

               781-839-5515 

   

Jane Kirby Pansire, Coordinator of Board Relations 

e-mail: jkirby@mrealtor.com 

Ext. 523 

Direct Number: 
 

781-839-5523 
   

Sabrina Lapointe, Senior Communications Coordinator 

e-mail: slapointe@marealtor.com 

Ext. 516 

Direct Number: 
 

781-839-5516 
   

Leslie Mayer, Director of Member Engagement & Marketing 

e-mail: lmayer@marealtor.com 

Ext. 522 

Direct Number: 
 

781-839-5522 
   

Shelby O’Hare, Digital Marketing Manager 

   e-mail: sohare@marealtor.com 

Ext. 527 

          Direct Number: 
 

           781-839-5527 

   

Michelle Reed, Executive Services Coordinator 

    e-mail: mreed@maarealtor.com 

Ext. 512 

         Direct Number: 
     

            781-839-5512 

   

Christine Rosecrans, Creative Strategist 

   e-mail: crosecrans@marealtor.com 

Ext. 507 

         Direct Number: 
 

             781-839-5507 

   

Jeniffer Salvatore, Accounting Assistant 
   e-mail: jsalavatore@marealtor.com 

Ext. 514 

       Direct Number: 
 

           781-839-5514 

   

Jonathan Schreiber, Legislative and Regulatory Counsel 

   e-mail: jschreiber@marealtor.com 

Ext. 520 

        Direct Number: 
 

          781-839-5520 

   

Catherine Taylor, Esq., Director of Education and Associate Counsel 

   e-mail: ctaylor@marealtor.com 

Ext. 524 

       Direct Number: 
 

          781-839-5524 

   

   MAR General Line              1-781-890-3700 

Customer Service  1-800-725-6272 

Legal Hotline  1-800-370-5342 

MAR Fax Line  1-781-357-1917 
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